

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 21488, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a one-year renewal agreement with St. Louis County, Missouri, relating to the County's Prescription Drug Monitoring Program, at no additional cost to the County.

RESOLUTION NO. 21488, December 4, 2023

INTRODUCED BY Megan L. Marshall, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Ordinance 4912, dated October 17, 2016, the Legislature did enact chapter 73, <u>Jackson County Code</u>, 1984, creating the Jackson County Prescription Drug Monitoring Program (PDMP); and,

WHEREAS, by Resolution 19307, dated November 14, 2016, the Legislature did authorize the execution of a User Agreement with St. Louis County, Missouri, relating to the administration of the County's PDMP; and,

WHEREAS, the County Administrator recommends that the User Agreement be extended one year, at no cost to the County; and,

WHEREAS, the attached User Agreement shall be effective through January 1, 2025; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Director of Finance and Purchasing be and hereby is authorized to execute the attached User Agreement with

File #: 21488, Version: 0	
St. Louis County, MO, relating to the PDMP.	
Enacted and Approved Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effe Legislature.	ective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
County Counselor	
Certificate of Passage	
	olution, Resolution No. 21488 of December 4, 2023, was ackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as
Yeas8	Nays0
Abstaining0	Absent1
Date	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature